
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 30 June 2014 No. 5496

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 30 June 2014 5496

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED

TENDER NO: F1/9-10/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FuRNI-

TuRE FOR NEW SCHOOlS AT OmuN-
TElE SSS (OSHIKOTO REGION); 
OSHIKuNDE SSS (OHANGWENA RE-
GION); AND GROOTFONTEIN SSS (OT-
JOzONDJuPA REGION) - mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 2 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/13-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF TWO (2) 
NEW INCINERATORS FOR KATuTuRA 
INTERmEDIATE HOSPITAl - mINISTRy 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/13-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF TWO (2) 
400l AuTOClAvES FOR OSHAKATI 
INTERmEDIATE HOSPITAl- mINISTRy 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: m13-69/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, COmmISSIONING TEST OF 

COmPREHENSIvE vEHIClE FlEET 
mANAGEmENT SySTEm AND TRAIN-
ING OF TRANSPORT OFFICIAlS FOR 
THE PERIOD I SEPTEmBER 2014 TO 31 
AuGuST 2019 - mINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO:  m17-15/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND INSTAllATION OF A vE-

HIClE TRACKING SySTEm FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 SEPTEmBER 2014 TO 30 Au-
GuST 2017 - mINISTRy OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: A23-10/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FERTI-

lIzERS, SEEDS WEEDKIllERS AND 
INSECTICIDES TO THE mINISTRy OF 
SAFETy AND SECuRITy (NAmIBIAN 
CORRECTIONAl SERvICE) FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 SEPTEmBER 2014 TO 31 Au-
GuST 2015.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: A23-83/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF NEWSlET-

TER TO THE mINISTRy OF SAFETy 
AND SECuRITy (NAmIBIAN CORREC-
TIONAl SERvICE) FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEmBER 2014 TO 31 AuGuST 2015.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: A23-87/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF OIl JACK-
ETED COOKING POTS TO THE mINIS-
TRy OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy (NA-
mIBIAN CORRECTIONAl SERvICE) 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEmBER 2014 
TO 31AuGuST 2015.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-11/2014
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR ROOF COvERINGS, PRE-

vENTATIvE TERmITE TREATmENT 
AND ElECTRICAl uPGRADE FOR THE 
NATIONAl INSTITuTE FOR EDuCA-
TIONAl DEvElOPmENT (NIED) HEAD 
QuARTERS IN OTJOzONDJuPA RE-
GION -mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-12/2014
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING OF EFFluENT TREAT-

mENT PlANT AT HImARWA ITHETHE 
SECONDARy SCHOOl IN THE KA-
vANGO WEST REGION - mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-13/2014
DESCRIPTION: REPlACE BlOWN OFF ROOFS, RENO-

vATIONS AND uPGRADING OF KAND-
JImI muRANGI SECONDARy SCHOOl 
AND HOSTEl IN THE KAvANGO WEST 
REGION. - mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-14/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND CONSTRuC-

TION OF FARm BuIlDINGS AT NDON-
GA lINENA IRRIGATION PROJECT IN 
THE KAvANGO EAST REGION - mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/17-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: mANuFACTuRING AND INSTAllA-

TION OF SPECIAlISED STEEl CANO-
PIES TO BE FITTED ON THE SNIFFER 
DOGS mOTOR vEHIClES - DIRECTO-
RATE CuSTOmS AND ExCISE - mINIS-
TRy OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO:  m23-42/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF RAIN 

COAT AND WINTER COAT TO THE NA-
mIBIAN POlICE FOR THE PERIOD 1 
AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2016: mINIS-
TRy OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: m23-69/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF TROuSER 

AND SHIRT FABRIC FOR OPERATION-
Al AND OFFICE WEAR uNIFORm TO 
THE NAmIBIAN POlICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 AuGuST 2014 TO 31 
July 2017: mINISTRy OF SAFETy AND 
SECuRITy.



5496  Government Gazette 30 June 2014 3

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/14-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND INSTAllATION OF vEHI-

ClE TRACKING SySTEm TO THE vE-
HIClES OF mINISTRy OF TRADE AND 
INDuSTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H30 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  m16-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF BINDING mATERIAlS 

AND SuBSEQuENT BINDING OF THE 
DEEDS REGISTRy lEGAl DOCu-
mENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 
2014 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2016: mINIS-
TRy OF lANDS AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO: m18/2-18/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF WATER 

ANAlySES SERvICES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2016: 
mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  m19-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: mAINTENANCE OF vESSElS FOR THE 

PERIOD 01 AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 
2017: mINISTRy OF FISHERIES AND 
mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-7/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF A BORDER POST 

CONTROl PHASE 1 - HOuSING AND 
INFRASTRuCTuRE AT DOBE IN THE 
OTJOzONDJuPA REGION FOR THE 
mINISTRy OF HOmE AFFAIRS: mINIS-
TRy OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAIlWAy ExTENSION 

PROJECT - PHASE 3 ONDANGWA 
TO OSHAKATI: CONSTRuCTION OF 
EARTHWORKS EmBANKmENT SEC-
TION 1 FROm 0 TO Km 14: mINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014
NB!! COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUES-
DAY, 24TH OF JUNE 2014 10H00 AM AT ONDANGWA RAILWAY 
STATION

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN RAIlWAy ExTENSION 

PROJECT PHASE 3 ONDANGWA TO OS-
HAKATI: CONSTRuCTION OF EARTH-
WORKS EmBANKmENT SECTION 1 
FROm 14 TO Km 28: mINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014
NB!! COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUES-
DAY, 24TH OF JUNE 2014 10H00 AM AT ONDANGWA RAILWAY 
STATION

TENDER NO: F1/16-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF WATER SuP-

Ply INFRASTRuCTuRE IN THE AREA 

DESIGNATED FOR SmAll SCAlE 
COmmERCIAl FARmING FOR CIvIl 
WORKS IN THE KAvANGO EAST AND 
WEST REGION. mINISTRy OF lANDS 
AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014
NB!! COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
THURSDAY, 26TH OF JUNE 2014 9H00 AM AT THE MINISTRY 
OF LANDS AND RESETTLEMENT BOARD ROOM 1ST FLOOR 
55 ROBERT MUGABE AVE.

TENDER NO: F1/16-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF WATER SuPPly 

INFRASTRuCTuRE IN THE AREA DES-
IGNATED FOR SmAll SCAlE COm-
mERCIAl FARmING FOR DRIllING 
AND TEST PumPING OF BOREHOlES 
IN THE KAvANGO EAST AND WEST 
REGION: mINISTRy OF lANDS AND 
RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014
NB!! COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
THURSDAY, 26TH OF JUNE 2014 1OHOOAM AT THE MIN-
ISTRY OF LANDS AND RESETTLEMENT BOARD ROOM 1ST 
FLOOR 55 ROBERT MUGABE AVE.

TENDER NO:  A19-8/2014
DESCRIPTION: INSuRANCE OF THE PATROl AND RE-

SEARCH vESSElS FOR THE PERIOD 01 
AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2015: mINIS-
TRy OF FISHERIES AND mARINE RE-
SOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: m19-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: mAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OvERHAul 

AND SERvICING OF mAIN ENGINES, 
AuxIlIARy ENGINES AND GEAR-
BOxES OF vESSElS FOR THE PERIOD 
1 AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2017: mIN-
ISTRy OF FISHERIES AND mARINE

 RESOuRCES.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: A19-14/2014
DESCRIPTION: mAINTENANCE OF THE FISHERIES 

AIR PATROl AIRCRAFTS (F406) v5-
EEx AND v5-FmR FOR THE PERIOD 01 
AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2015: mINIS-
TRy OF FISHERIES AND mARINE RE-
SOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO:  A30-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: TRANSCRIPTION AND TRANSlATION 

SERvICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 AuGuST 
2014 TO 31 July 2015: ANTI-CORRuP-
TION COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: A18/2-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF POlyvI-

Nyl CHlORIDE (uPvC & mPvC) AND 
POlyETHylENE PRESSuRE PIPES 
AND FITTINGS FOR THE PERIOD 01 
AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2015: mINIS-
TRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND

 FORESTRy.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014



4 Government Gazette 30 June 2014 5496

TENDER NO: A18/2-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF STATION-

ARy AIR-AND WATER-COOlED DIE-
SEl ENGINES (RATED FROm 2.0 KW 
uP TO 17.0KW @ 650 TO 1500 RPm) 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 AuGuST 2014 TO 
31 July 2015: mINISTRy OF AGRICul-
TuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: A18/2-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF mODElS 

OF COmPlETE SPIRAl lIFT TyPE 
BOREHOlE PumPS, HORIzONTAl 
DISCHARGE TRANSFER PumPS AND 
BOREHOlE PumP CylINDERS AND 
PumP FORCE CylINDERS FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 
2015: mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/30-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF A HEAvy 

DuTy SINGlE DISK FlOOR POlISH-
ER/SCRuBBER AND INDuSTRIAl WET 
AND DRy vACuum ClEANER: ANTI-

 CORRuPTION COmmISSION
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/30-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF THREE 

HEAvy DuTy SHREDDING mA-
CHINES: ANTI-CORRuPTION COm-
mISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO:  m1-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF BIN AND 

SKIP CONTAINERS AND THE REmOv-
Al OF REFuSE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 
AuGuST 2014 TO 31 July 2017: OFFICE 
OF THE PRESIDENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/15-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF CONFERENCE, JACKETS, 

T-SHIRT, HATS, CAPS, BAGS, WAlK-
ING STICKS AND OTHER SERvICES 
FOR THE 17TH ANNuAl mEETING 
OF THE COuNCIl OF TRADITIONAl 
lEADERS. mINISTRy OF REGIONAl 
AND lOCAl GOvERNmENT, HOuS-
ING AND RuRAl DEvElOPmENT

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 JuNE 2014

TENDER NO:  m12-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FuRNI-

TuRE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 AuGuST 
2014 TO 31 July 2017: mINISTRy OF 
JuSTICE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF A mAGISTRATE 

COuRT AT KATImA mulIlO IN THE 
zAmBEzI REGION FOR THE mINISTRy 
OF JuSTICE: mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION OF lOW 
vOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREET-
lIGHTINGS AND CONNECTION OF 
GOvERNmENT BuIlDINGS IN Omu-
SATI REGION FOR THE 2014/2015 FI-
NANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy OF mINES 
AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION OF lOW 
vOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREETlIGHT-
INGS AND CONNECTION OF GOvERN-
mENT BuIlDINGS IN OSHIKOTO RE-
GION FOR THE 2014/2015 FINANCIAl 
yEAR: mINISTRy OF mINES AND EN-
ERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION OF lOW 
vOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREET-
lIGHTINGS AND CONNECTION OF 
GOvERNmENT BuIlDINGS IN OSHA-
NA REGION FOR THE 2014/2015 FINAN-
CIAl yEAR: mINISTRy OF mINES AND 
ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION OF lOW 
vOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREETlIGHT-
INGS AND CONNECTION OF GOvERN-
mENT BuIlDINGS IN OHANGWENA 
REGION FOR THE 2014/2015 FINAN-
CIAl yEAR: mINISTRy OF mINES AND 
ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/7-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRIFICATION OF GOvERNmENT 

BuIlDINGS IN OSHANA REGION FOR 
THE 2014/2015 FINANCIAl yEAR: mIN-
ISTRy OF mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COOR-
PORATIONS AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  F1/7-7/2014
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRIFICATION OF GOvERNmENT 

BuIlDINGS IN OSHIKOTO REGION 
FOR 2014/2015 FINANCIAl yEAR: mIN-
ISTRy OF mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-8/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION OF lOW 



5496  Government Gazette 30 June 2014 5

vOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREET-
lIGHTINGS AND CONNECTION OF 
GOvERNmENT BuIlDINGS IN zAm-
BEzI REGION FOR THE 2014/2015 FI-
NANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy OF mINES 
AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/1-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: lEASING OF PHOTOCOPy mACHINES 

FOR A PERIOD OF 36 mONTHS: OFFICE 
OF THE PRESIDENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-9/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EQuIP-

mENT FOR THE DIRECTORATE PlAN-
NING AND DEvElOPmENT: mINISTRy 
OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: lEASE, SuPPly/DElIvERy AND IN-

STAllATION OF TWElvE (12) HIGH 
vOlumE mONO REPRODuCTION DIG-
ITAl mulTIFuNCTIONAl DEvICES, A 
mEDIum PRODuCTIONS Full COl-
OuR mulTIFuNCTIONAl DEvICE (1) 
AND OTHER DEvICES FOR A PERIOD 
OF 36 mONTHS FOR GOvERNmENT 
REPRODuCTION SERvICES: mINIS-
TRy OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/13-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: lEASING OF ONE PHOTOCOPy mA-

CHINE FOR 36 mONTHS, DIRECTO-
RATE HumAN RESOuRCE mANAGE-
mENT AND GENERAl SERvICES: 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/16-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: HIRING OF TWENTy NINE (29) NEW 

HEAvy DuTy PHOTOCOPy mA-
CHINES mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-13/2014
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF DIGITAl PHOTOCOPy mA-

CHINE FOR 36 mONTHS, DIRECTO-
RATE PlANNING: mINISTRy OF AGRI-
CulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/30-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF DATA CARD PRINT-

ER AND RElATED SOFTWARE: ANTI-
CORRuPTION COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 8 July 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/12-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EQuIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE: 
mINISTRy JuSTICE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

TENDER NO: F1/8-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EQuIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE:
 ElECTORAl COmmISSION OF NA-

mIBIA.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 1 July 2014

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-
MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


